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MINUTES OF HENSALL ANNUAL PARISH COUNCIL MEETING
on the 13" May 2025 at 7:15 pm in the Methodist Hall

Present: Clirs. R Tams, A Mckenna Gary Mason and A Brennan.

Clerk D Tredgett and 1 member of the public.
052501 Chair Cllr. Tams was elected a Chair.
052502 Welcome The Chair welcomed everyone present at the meeting.
052503 Public Session Thanks were given for the re-hanging of the cricket netting.
052504 Apologies Clirs. C Ainsworth and N Reeson.

052505 Minutes of previous meeting Resolved The minutes of the Meeting of the
g™ April 2025 were approved and signed by the Chair.

052506 Clir. Reports The Chair initiated a discussion on the approval of the Weeland Road outline
planning approval..lt was agreed that whilst the approval was disappointing
there were no valid reasons to appeal.

It was agreed to request a review of the speed limit on the A645 and contact
Yorkshire Water regarding the possible impact of the additional houses on
the Station Road flooding.

The Parish Field situation was discussed and the clerk was asked to write to
Darrington Quarries to ask for an update on their proposals.

052507 Clerk’s Report The subsidence at the Main Street/Dove Cote Garden remains unrepaired.
The old replaced concrete columns have now been removed.

The VAT repayment request has been sent to HMRC
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052508

052509

052510

052511

052512
052513
052514

a)

b)

052515

052516

052517
052518

052519

Signed

Planning Applications
Decisions

Hensall Village Garden

Bird Lane Play Area

Hensall Methodist Hall

Internal Auditor

Annual Audit

Resolved

Resolved

None

Springfield Farm battery storage

Granted

The problem with surface footpath material being carried onto
Home Farm Close remains unresolved. Monitoring to continue.

The clerk is to contact the grass cutting contractor to enquire if the
erection of a removable bollard would compromise his operations.

The Chair shared his findings into the possible uses of the building
which are to continue with a visit to Church Fenton.

the Chair for submission.

Responsible Financial Officer’s Report

Payments made

Payments to be made

Questions

Minor Items

Items for next Agenda
Further comments

Next Meeting .

Internal Audit
VisionICT
Payroll

Clerks salary

Insurance

NY St Lighting Elec
NY St Lighting Rep
Grass cutting

Resolved To accept the report.

None

£
160.00
160.00
53.68
137.80

1242.48
4136.03
2939.63
434.88

VAT

32.00
10.74

827.21
587.98

That the submitted report be accepted.

That the forms prepared be approved and signed by

Total
160.00
192.00
54.42
137.80

1242.48
4965.24
3527.56

434.88

The speeding of cars associated with the football on Bird Lane was

reported.

Darrington Quarries, Bird Lane Play area. Litter pick.

None

The next meeting is on the 1° July 2025

Chair
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